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ShlttlDr of RaHway TralDlDr 1JIst1-
lute, Sealdah

889. Shrl S; M. BaDerJee: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 555 on the 25th February. 1964 and .tate:

(a) whether the shifting of the Railway . Training Institute from Sealdah to Dhanbad has been finalised; and

(b) if 80, the total expenditure involved thereby? .

The MlDilter of State ID the MIDI8-
try of Railway. (Dr. Bam .......
8JIIrh): (a) No, the building i8 not yet ready.

(b) Does not ari ....

Beavy Eqlaeerlar Corpontlou Store.
Oeparlmen&

.... Shri S. M. BaDerJee: Will the
)(ini8ter of IDdIl8try ADd Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Stores Department of Heavy Engi-Deering Corporation was searched by Calcutta Police at Calcutta durlnl
.June, 19M;

(b) if so, the rea SOli for the search;
and

(c) the Onding. of the Poliee?

TIle MlDls&er of Beavy B ....... -
I'IDr III the MlDlstry 01 lDdutry aDd hpply (Shrl T. N. SIDrh): Ca) No.

(b) and (c). Do not ariae.

&aU.ay OIBClOn traveHiar J. AIr-QODdItkme4 Coaehel

831. Shri llamauathau CIIe«Jaao:
Will the Minister of BaII_n be plealed to reter to the reply liven to Starred Question No. 1313 on the
.Sth May, 19M and the supplementaries theron and state the eonI1dera-
tiona under which the Railway 0lIl-
eers are allowed to travel In alr-

conditioned coaches on payrr. nt of only one-t.hird of the differer. e between first class and air-COil< ·.tioned class fares?

The MIDIster of State III the MIDJa..
try of RaHways (Dr. Bam Subhag SlDrh): Prior to the abolition of the old lst Class from 1-4-1955, the Railway Of/Icers entitled to old lst Class could travel In air-conditioned class by paying a difference in fares between air-conditioned class and lst Class which was 3 pies per mile. In order to maintain thi8 entitlement, it was laid down that they may pay one-third the very much higher dlfl'e-
renee between the air-conditioned class and the new 1st Class. Even at this rate, the amount required to be paid i. more than the old rate of 3 pies per mile.

MaDulaeture of Te:dlJe Machblery

f Shri P. Venkatasullbalah:
UZ. ~ Shri M. S. Murtl:

L Shri OhannallDpm:

Will the Mini8ter of lDdustry and Supply be pleased to state the names and location of the textile machinery manufacturing concerns In the country and the amount of lo&rul and rrants made available to each of them during the first three years of the Third Five Year Plan periOd and the cost of the machinery manufactured by each concern durlnr that period?

The MIDiIter of Beavy Eqlaeerlar
.. tile MIDIstry of IIMIII8try BUd Supply (Shri T. N. 8Iarh): A statement ehowlnl the names and locations of the major textile machinery manu-
taeturers In the country and the value of their production durlnl the l.st three years, is 1.ld OD the Table of the House. [Pl4ced In Lib, .. ",. See
No. LT-3175IMl.

No loan or lrant was made Bval .
able to any of these lIIanufacturers by Gooi'ernment durinl the first three yea,s of the Third Five Year Plan.

